compulsory for all categories of students where student will be exposed to agriculture as a 

career and as an important tool for economic development as well as a nation's advancement.

Methodology 

The study adopted the survey design. A sample size comprising one hundred and twenty-five 

(125) Agricultural Science Teachers was purposively drawn from thirteen (13) public Senior 

Secondary Schools in Sabon-gari  L.G.A. of Kaduna State. Purposive sampling was preferred 

because the researcher reasoned that having already experienced the teaching Agricultural